BVPA All Member Meeting & Elections
Tuesday, November 19th

6:00pm

A&M Church of Christ lobby

In attendance:
e Officers: Karin Plotts, Ron Edwards, Linda Gass, Tracey Forman
e Members: Tommy Armstrong, Gaye Caldwell, Adrian Capetillo, Sheri Coleman, John
Coleman, Mark Dudley, Pam Edwards, Jill Beitbrink, Tim Heitbrink, Anna Janne, Gisela
Lin, Brenda Rumfield, Silvia Sandoval, Jim Thigpen, Brenda Watson, Bruce Krajewski.

1. Call to order — 6pm
2. Review of Last Annual Meeting minutes (Tracey)
3. Reports

a. Financial (Linda)
i. Annual Financial Summary (Detailed Handout attached)
1. Expenses: $2539.92
2. Deposits: $2320.00

ii. Membership Dues for FY 19 (January — December)
1. FY 20 dues $30 can be paid starting now.
2. After January 31 will start moving non-paid members to inactive status
in Team Snap.

iii. Review of the various fees for BVPA, Bryan Parks & Rec and College Station
Parks and Rec
1. S30 BPVA dues pays for the operations of the organization (Team Snap,
website, Church donation, balls, nets, tape, liability insurance for BVPA
tournaments)
2. Bryan Parks & Rec has their own fee for facility access to Bryan
Collegiate HS and Bryan Tennis Center
a. $30 for Bryan per quarter for Bryan residents and BVPA members
b. S45 for non-Bryan residents
c. S5 per day for visitors/non-members
3. College Station Parks & Rec has their own fee for facility access to
Lincoln Center
a. $12 per season or $3 per day



b. President’s Report (Karin)
i. Mid South Regional —March 12-16

1.

2.
3.
4.

College Station will be hosting on TAMU campus out door tennis courts.
Expecting 800 players, 36 courts,

Beginner to Pro, will include wheelchair division.

Hope BVPA members will participate as players and volunteers. Mark
your calendars!

ii. Pickleball Central (https://www.pickleballcentral.com/)

1.
2.

w

Discount code — “CRAgSilvers” (old discount code) converted “BVPA”
Using discount code BVPA gets purchaser 5% off their purchase and
then 5% is also awarded to the BVPA as a credit.
Used mostly to buy balls
Pickleball Central is also going to allow us to do a paddle demo program.
Will loan paddles and we will need to write a review.

a. Karin will send out a call for sign ups. They want beginner through

experts trying out the paddles.

iii. USAPA — Reminder about Places to play list (https://www.places2play.org/)

1.
2.

You can look up places when you travel
Others can find us there as well

c. Vice President’s Report (Ron)
i. Intro to Pickleball Sessions

1.
2.

We’ve been offering Intro sessions monthly since February.
Starting in December, moving Intro Classes to Bryan Collegiate High
School on Tuesdays.

ii. Request for Drills classes

1.

2.

There has been some discussion about offering times for members to

work on specific skills/to offer drills.

If anyone is interested in heading up and coordinating drills, please let
Ron know and we will try to get something scheduled and advertised.

d. Secretary’s Report (Tracey)
i. Membership Update
1. 84 paid members for FY 20, compared to 70 in FY 19.


https://www.pickleballcentral.com/
https://www.places2play.org/

4. Holiday Social: Thursday December 12th, 6:30 - ~¥9:00p
a. Mark Dudley has offered his River Ranch in Navasota
b. If you want to come early so see the ranch, Mark will be there as of 4pm
c. Catered event, $10 per person, BYOB
d. Will send directions and map on TeamSnap

5. Play Coordinator for the Church (Brenda Watson)

a. Going to try a new system: Rate yourself for level of play, place a sticker on the

bottom of your paddle and you can decide who you are comfortable playing with
when stacking paddles.

i. Novice - Green
ii. Intermediate - Yellow
iii. Advanced - Red

6. Nomination/Election Committee (Pam, Mark, Gaye)
a. Elections (Pam)
i. Asked for nominations on Team Snap
ii. As of October 25™, no one asked to run against current officers.
iii. Putting forth the current officers to continue in that role: Karin Plotts,

President; Ron Edwards, Vice President; Linda Gas’s, Treasurer; Tracey
Forman, Secretary.

iv. All members in attendance confirmed.

7. Possible BVPA Tournament — Winter Round Robin (end of January/early February) —
probably at Tennis Center.

8. Meeting Ended 6:28pm



Beginning Balance

Expenses
12/17/18
1/28/19
1/28/19
5/28/19
5/28/19
2019-3
10/20/19
10/20/19
10/29/19
10/29/19
10/29/19

Deposits
12/31/18
1/10/19
1/29/19
2/13/19
3/8/19
4/3/19
5/21/19
7/10/19
9/4/19
9/17/19
11/19/19

Ending
Balance

$122.20
$60.00
$47.70
$25.64
$711.43
$500.00
$417.50
$160.10
$452.14
$8.09
$35.12

$420.00
$120.00
$210.00
$470.00
$120.00
$120.00
$480.00

$70.00
$175.00

$75.00

$60.00

Financial Report for 2019

$2,674.84

$2,539.92

$2,320.00

$2,454.92

as of 11/14/2018

Outback Holiday Social

Annual website Service fee

Domain name renewal (every 2 years)
Chalk and tape Tennis Center
Teamsnap, rental fee and supplies
Donations to A&M Church of Christ
Liability Insurance

Lifetime Deck/Storage Box (A&M Church of Christ)
Balls for Collegiate/Church

Lock for Box at Collegiate

Small folding table for events

Memberships received this year
Memberships received this year
Memberships received this year
Memberships received this year
Memberships received this year
Memberships received this year
Memberships received this year
Memberships received this year
Memberships received this year
Memberships received this year
Memberships received this year

11/19/2019



