## **BVPA All Member Meeting & Elections**

Tuesday, November 19th 6:00pm A&M Church of Christ lobby

## In attendance:

- Officers: Karin Plotts, Ron Edwards, Linda Gass, Tracey Forman
- Members: Tommy Armstrong, Gaye Caldwell, Adrian Capetillo, Sheri Coleman, John Coleman, Mark Dudley, Pam Edwards, Jill Beitbrink, Tim Heitbrink, Anna Janne, Gisela Lin, Brenda Rumfield, Silvia Sandoval, Jim Thigpen, Brenda Watson, Bruce Krajewski.
- 1. Call to order 6pm
- 2. Review of Last Annual Meeting minutes (Tracey)
- 3. Reports
  - a. Financial (Linda)
    - i. Annual Financial Summary (Detailed Handout attached)

Expenses: \$2539.92
Deposits: \$2320.00

- ii. Membership Dues for FY 19 (January December)
  - 1. FY 20 dues \$30 can be paid starting now.
  - 2. After January 31<sup>st</sup> will start moving non-paid members to inactive status in Team Snap.
- iii. Review of the various fees for BVPA, Bryan Parks & Rec and College Station Parks and Rec
  - \$30 BPVA dues pays for the operations of the organization (Team Snap, website, Church donation, balls, nets, tape, liability insurance for BVPA tournaments)
  - 2. Bryan Parks & Rec has their own fee for facility access to Bryan Collegiate HS and Bryan Tennis Center
    - a. \$30 for Bryan per quarter for Bryan residents and BVPA members
    - b. \$45 for non-Bryan residents
    - c. \$5 per day for visitors/non-members
  - 3. College Station Parks & Rec has their own fee for facility access to Lincoln Center
    - a. \$12 per season or \$3 per day

- b. President's Report (Karin)
  - i. Mid South Regional March 12-16
    - 1. College Station will be hosting on TAMU campus out door tennis courts.
    - 2. Expecting 800 players, 36 courts,
    - 3. Beginner to Pro, will include wheelchair division.
    - 4. Hope BVPA members will participate as players and volunteers. Mark your calendars!
  - ii. Pickleball Central (https://www.pickleballcentral.com/)
    - 1. Discount code "CRAgSilvers" (old discount code) converted "BVPA"
    - 2. Using discount code BVPA gets purchaser 5% off their purchase and then 5% is also awarded to the BVPA as a credit.
    - 3. Used mostly to buy balls
    - 4. Pickleball Central is also going to allow us to do a paddle demo program. Will loan paddles and we will need to write a review.
      - a. Karin will send out a call for sign ups. They want beginner through experts trying out the paddles.
  - iii. USAPA Reminder about Places to play list (<a href="https://www.places2play.org/">https://www.places2play.org/</a>)
    - 1. You can look up places when you travel
    - 2. Others can find us there as well
- c. Vice President's Report (Ron)
  - i. Intro to Pickleball Sessions
    - 1. We've been offering Intro sessions monthly since February.
    - 2. Starting in December, moving Intro Classes to Bryan Collegiate High School on Tuesdays.
  - ii. Request for Drills classes
    - 1. There has been some discussion about offering times for members to work on specific skills/to offer drills.
    - 2. If anyone is interested in heading up and coordinating drills, please let Ron know and we will try to get something scheduled and advertised.
- d. Secretary's Report (Tracey)
  - i. Membership Update
    - 1. 84 paid members for FY 20, compared to 70 in FY 19.

- 4. Holiday Social: Thursday December 12th, 6:30 ~9:00p
  - a. Mark Dudley has offered his River Ranch in Navasota
  - b. If you want to come early so see the ranch, Mark will be there as of 4pm
  - c. Catered event, \$10 per person, BYOB
  - d. Will send directions and map on TeamSnap
- 5. Play Coordinator for the Church (Brenda Watson)
  - a. Going to try a new system: Rate yourself for level of play, place a sticker on the bottom of your paddle and you can decide who you are comfortable playing with when stacking paddles.
    - i. Novice Green
    - ii. Intermediate Yellow
    - iii. Advanced Red
- 6. Nomination/Election Committee (Pam, Mark, Gaye)
  - a. Elections (Pam)
    - i. Asked for nominations on Team Snap
    - ii. As of October 25<sup>th</sup>, no one asked to run against current officers.
    - iii. Putting forth the current officers to continue in that role: Karin Plotts, President; Ron Edwards, Vice President; Linda Gas's, Treasurer; Tracey Forman, Secretary.
    - iv. All members in attendance confirmed.
- 7. Possible BVPA Tournament Winter Round Robin (end of January/early February) probably at Tennis Center.
- 8. Meeting Ended 6:28pm

## **Financial Report for 2019**

Beginning Balance \$2,674.84	as of 11/14/2018
------------------------------	------------------

Expenses		
12/17/18	\$122.20	Outback Holiday Social
1/28/19	\$60.00	Annual website Service fee
1/28/19	\$47.70	Domain name renewal (every 2 years)
5/28/19	\$25.64	Chalk and tape Tennis Center
5/28/19	\$711.43	Teamsnap, rental fee and supplies
2019-3	\$500.00	Donations to A&M Church of Christ
10/20/19	\$417.50	Liability Insurance
10/20/19	\$160.10	Lifetime Deck/Storage Box (A&M Church of Christ)
10/29/19	\$452.14	Balls for Collegiate/Church
10/29/19	\$8.09	Lock for Box at Collegiate
10/29/19	\$35.12	Small folding table for events

\$2,539.92

	p			

12/31/18	\$420.00	Memberships received this year
1/10/19	\$120.00	Memberships received this year
1/29/19	\$210.00	Memberships received this year
2/13/19	\$470.00	Memberships received this year
3/8/19	\$120.00	Memberships received this year
4/3/19	\$120.00	Memberships received this year
5/21/19	\$480.00	Memberships received this year
7/10/19	\$70.00	Memberships received this year
9/4/19	\$175.00	Memberships received this year
9/17/19	\$75.00	Memberships received this year
11/19/19	\$60.00	Memberships received this year

\$2,320.00

Ending Balance

**\$2,454.92** 11/19/2019